   60402-EN.indd  version:  3.0 22
Drives with heatsink
Motor Line supply Altivar 12
Power
indicated
on rating
plate (1)
Max. line

Maximum
transient
current for
60 s
Dissipated
power at
maximum
output
current
(In) (1)
Reference Weight
(2)
 at U1 at U2 at U2 at U2
kW HP A A kVA kA A A W kg
Single-phase supply voltage: 100…120 V 50/60 Hz (4)
0.18 0.25 6 5 1 1 1.4 2.1 18 ATV 12H018F1 (5) 0.700
0.37 0.5 11.4 9.3 1.9 1 2.4 3.6 29 ATV 12H037F1 0.800
0.75 1 18.9 15.7 3.3 1 4.2 6.3 48 ATV 12H075F1 1.300
Single-phase supply voltage: 200…240 V 50/60 Hz (4) (6)
0.18 0.25 3.4 2.8 1.2 1 1.4 2.1 18 ATV 12H018M2  (5) (7) 0.700
0.37 0.55 5.9 4.9 2 1 2.4 3.6 27 ATV 12H037M2  (7) 0.700
0.55 0.75 8 6.7 2.8 1 3.5 5.3 34 ATV 12H055M2  (7) 0.800
0.75 1 10.2 8.5 3.5 1 4.2 6.3 44 ATV 12H075M2  (7) 0.800
1.5 2 17.8 14.9 6.2 1 7.5 11.2 72 ATV 12HU15M2  (8) 1.400
2.2 3 24 20.2 8.4 1 10 15 93 ATV 12HU22M2 (8) 1.400
Three-phase supply voltage: 200…240 V 50/60 Hz (4)
0.18 0.25 2 1.7 0.7 5 1.4 2.1 16 ATV 12H018M3 (5) 0.700
0.37 0.55 3.6 3 1.2 5 2.4 3.6 24 ATV 12H037M3 0.800
0.75 1 6.3 5.3 2.2 5 4.2 6.3 41 ATV 12H075M3 0.800
1.5 2 11.1 9.3 3.9 5 7.5 11.2 73 ATV 12HU15M3 1.200
2.2 3 14.9 12.5 5 5 10 15 85 ATV 12HU22M3 1.200
3 – 19 15.9 6.6 5 12.2 18.3 94 ATV 12HU30M3 2.000
4 5 23.8 19.9 8.3 5 16.7 25 128 ATV 12HU40M3 2.000
Drives on a base plate
Single-phase supply voltage: 100…120 V 50/60 Hz (4)